SPEC No.J(E)TE243B-0013A
外形寸法   Physical Dimensions
Marking refer to next page.
公差  Tolerance  :  ±0.3
単位  Unit  :  mm
Toko Part No. A B C
FDA1254-H-R68M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3
納入仕様書   Specifications 型名     Type FDA1254
Halogen Free RoHS Comp.
FDA1254-H-1R0M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3
FDA1254-H-1R2M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3
1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-2R2M=P3 13.2±0.3 1.5±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-3R3M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-8R0M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-4R7M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-5R6M=P3 12.9±0.3
Lot
1
2

： Value defined when DC current flows and Rated Current  (Based on Inductance Change)or
　when current flows and Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) whichever is smaller.(Reference:Ambient temperature is 20℃)
・定格電流
（インダクタンス変化に基づく
場合）
Nominal Tolerance Test DC Inductance
marking
部 品 番 号 品 番 公称値 許容差
FDA1254 Type    電気的個別性能     Electrical specifications
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ 測定 直流抵抗
Inductance （温度上昇に基づく
場合）
定格電流 定格電流
Part No. Resistance
Rated Current Rated Current
FDA1254-H-R68M=P3 0.68 ±20 100 1.5
FDA1254-H-1R0M=P3 1.0 ±20 100 2.0
8.8 11.2 10.2
29.1 23.7 R68
25.2
2.6
4.5
7.0
10.8 9.1 5R6
20.5 1R0
FDA1254-H-4R7M=P3 4.7 ±20 100
FDA1254-H-5R6M=P3 5.6 ±20 100 9.4
FDA1254-H-8R0M=P3 8.0 ±20 100 16 9.1 7.1 8R0
FDA1254-H-1R2M=P3
FDA1254-H-2R2M=P3
FDA1254-H-3R3M=P3